

press release

Universal Studios Singapore Halloween Horror Nights 12 Brings New Frights with World's First Horror Attraction Inspired by Netflix Sensation Sweet Home



PHOTO CREDIT: RESORTS WORLD SENTOSA.

SINGAPORE, 24 June 2024 – Universal Studios Singapore Halloween Horror Nights 12 will amp up the scare factor once again – this time with Netflix's global hit *Sweet Home*. In the third collaboration with Netflix, one of the world's leading entertainment services, Southeast Asia's most iconic scare event will recreate the Korean horror series' terrifying apocalyptic world where human desires turn monstrous. This partnership follows haunted houses based on the global hit zombie series *All of Us Are Dead* last year and the critically acclaimed *Stranger Things* at Halloween Horror Nights 8.

Following the premiere of its third season in July, *Sweet Home* will come to life in a haunted house based on some of its most spine-chilling scenes and grotesque monsters from Season 1 and Season 2. Part of the journey will have fans retracing the steps of characters through key locations in the Green Home apartment complex, including Cha Hyun-su's apartment and the basement.

"We are very excited to be back with another haunted house collaboration with Netflix and to feature the world's first horror attraction inspired by *Sweet Home* at Universal Studios Singapore Halloween Horror Nights 12," said Markham Gannon, Director of Entertainment at Resorts World Sentosa. "Every haunted house experience is our creative spin on the source material while staying true to its essence — and 'Sweet Home' is no exception. Korean horror is something that resonates well with our fans and we can't wait to take Halloween Horror Nights to new, frightful heights."

"Sweet Home transports viewers into a realm ruled by mayhem and this haunted house will allow fans to experience it first hand," said Greg Lombardo, Head of Experiences at Netflix. "Fans love losing themselves in the worlds they watch across the small screen, and now, they will literally be able to step into the chilling scenes and confront terrifying monsters inspired by the series."

Universal Studios Singapore Halloween Horror Nights 12 will span 18 event nights on select dates from 27 September to 2 November. Tickets will go on sale on 13 August at: www.rwsentosa.com/hhn12. Fans can also sign up for the Halloween Horror Nights 12 mailing list to be the first to know when new details are announced.

- END -

ABOUT RESORTS WORLD SENTOSA

Resorts World Sentosa (RWS), Asia's premium lifestyle destination resort, is located on Singapore's resort island of Sentosa. Spanning 49 hectares, RWS is home to world-class attractions including Universal Studios Singapore, S.E.A. Aquarium, Dolphin Island and Adventure Cove Waterpark. Complementing the adventure and adrenaline of its theme parks and attractions are six unique luxury hotels, the premier Resorts World Convention Centre, and a casino. RWS offers award-winning dining experiences and exciting cuisines from around the world helmed by celebrity chefs, establishing itself as a key player in Singapore's vibrant and diverse dining scene and a leading gourmet destination in Asia for epicureans. The integrated resort also offers world-class entertainment, from star-studded concerts to immersive exhibitions. RWS is the first integrated resort to be inducted into the TTG Travel Hall of Fame in 2023 after being named "Best Integrated Resort" for 10 consecutive years at the TTG Travel Awards, which recognises the best of Asia-Pacific's travel industry.

RWS is wholly owned by Genting Singapore, a company of the Genting Group. For more information, please visit www.rwsentosa.com.



ABOUT UNIVERSAL DESTINATIONS & EXPERIENCES

Universal Destinations & Experiences, a unit of Comcast NBCUniversal, offers guests around the globe the world's most innovative, thrilling, and popular entertainment experiences. Our portfolio is comprised of world-class theme parks featuring the industry's most thrilling and technologically advanced attractions, exceptional hotel and resort properties, and unique merchandise, games, culinary, virtual, and live entertainment experiences. All are designed to create immersive, memorable, and emotionally fulfilling moments for people of all ages looking to take their accommodations and entertainment to new heights. For more information, visit corporate.universaldestinationsandexperiences.com.

MEDIA CONTACTS

Resorts World Sentosa

Felicia Choo Tel: + 65 6577 9756

Email: felicia.choo@rwsentosa.com

Ogilvy (for Resorts World Sentosa)

Ada Tong

Tel: +65 9297 0748

Email: ada.tong@ogilvy.com

EDITORS' NOTES

- 1. High resolution photographs can be downloaded from here.
- 2. All photographs are to be attributed to: Resorts World Sentosa (圣淘沙名胜世界)